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28 9th St SE
ZONING TABULATIONS - DRAFT

June 03 2018

| SITE DESCRIPTION NOTES
SQUARE: 942
LOT: 0820
SITE AREA: 650.0 SF
ZONING DISTRICT: RF-1
STREET WIDTHS:
oh st SE 90' ROW
SUBTITLE/
ZONING REGULATED TOPIC PERMITTED SECTION EXISTING PROPOSED NOTES
DENSITY: WA N/A N/A WA
GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA): UNLIMITED WA WA
HEIGHT 35' E/§303 NA SEE PLANS
1/§616.7 SETBACK OF 1701 FOR ANY PORTION OF A BUILDING EXCEEDING 110’
E/§303.3 A BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE MAY BE ERECTED TO A HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING FORTY FEET (40 FT.) IF APPROVED BY THE
BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT AS A SPECIAL EXCEPTION UNDER SUBTITLE X, CHAPTER 9, SUBJECT TO SUBTITLE E § 5203.
STORIES 3 E/§303.1 2 3
LOT OCCUPANCY 60% E/53041 82% NC
FRONT SETBACK E/5305 SEE PLANS
FOR RESIDENTIAL DWELLINGS IN THE RF-1 ZONE, A FRONT SETBACK SHALL BE PROVIDED THAT IS WITHIN THE RANGE OF EXISTING FRONT
SETBACKS OF ALL STRUCTURES ON THE SAME SIDE OF THE STREET IN THE BLOCK WHERE THE BUILDING IS PROPOSED.
REAR YARD 20' E/§306 NA SEE PLANS E/§205.4 NOTWITHSTANDING §§ 205.1 THROUGH 205.3, A REAR WALL OF AN ATTACHED OR SEMI-DETACHED BUILDING SHALL NOT BE
CONSTRUCTED TO EXTEND FARTHER THAN TEN FEET (10 FT.) BEYOND THE FARTHEST REAR WALL OF ANY ADJOINING PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING ON AN ADJOINING PROPERTY.
£/§205.5 A REAR WALL OF AN ATTACHED OR SEMI-DETACHED BUILDING MAY BE CONSTRUCTED TO EXTEND FARTHER THAN TEN FEET (10
FT.) BEYOND THE FARTHEST REAR WALL OF ANY PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL BUILDING ON AN ADJOINING PROPERTY IF APPROVED AS A
SPECIAL EXCEPTION PURSUANT TO SUBTITLE X, CHAPTER 9 AND AS EVALUATED AGAINST THE CRITERIA OF SUBTITLE E §§ 5201.3 THROUGH
5201.6.
ROOF TOP OR UPPER FLOOR ADDITIONS E/5206
E/§206.1 NA SEE PLANS (A) AROOF TOP ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENT ORIGINAL TO THE BUILDING SUCH AS CORNICES, PORCH ROOFS, A TURRET, TOWER, OR
DORMERS, SHALL NOT BE REMOVED OR SIGNIFICANTLY ALTERED, INCLUDING SHIFTING ITS LOCATION, CHANGING ITS SHAPE OR
INCREASING ITS HEIGHT, ELEVATION, OR SIZE. FOR INTERIOR LOTS, NOT INCLUDING THROUGH LOTS, THE ROOF TOP ARCHITECTURAL
ELEMENTS SHALL NOT INCLUDE IDENTIFIED ROOF TOP ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS FACING THE STRUCTURE'S REAR LOT LINE. FOR ALL
OTHER LOTS, THE ROOF TOP ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL INCLUDE IDENTIFIED ROOFTOP ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS ON ALL SIDES
OF THE STRUCTURE;
(B) ANY ADDITION, INCLUDING A ROOF STRUCTURE OR PENTHOUSE, SHALL NOT BLOCK OR IMPEDE THE FUNCTIONING OF A CHIMNEY OR
OTHER EXTERNAL VENT COMPLIANT WITH ANY DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA MUNICIPAL CODE ON AN ADJACENT PROPERTY. A CHIMNEY OR
OTHER EXTERNAL VENT MUST BE EXISTING AND OPERATIVE AT THE DATE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FOR THE ADDITION; AND
SUBTITLE E-10
(C) ANY ADDITION, INCLUDING A ROOF STRUCTURE OR PENTHOUSE, SHALL NOT SIGNIFICANTLY INTERFERE WITH THE OPERATION OF AN
EXISTING SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEM OF AT LEAST 2KW ON AN ADJACENT PROPERTY UNLESS AGREED TO BY THE OWNER OF THE ADJACENT
SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEM. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS PARAGRAPH, THE FOLLOWING QUOTED PHRASES SHALL HAVE THE ASSOCIATED
MEANINGS:
£/§206.2 (B) AUTHORIZED BY AN ISSUED PERMIT; PROVIDED THAT THE PERMITTED SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEM IS OPERATIVE WITHIN SIX (6) MONTHS
AFTER THE ISSUANCE OF THE SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEM PERMIT NOT INCLUDING GRID INTERCONNECTION DELAYS CAUSED SOLELY BY A
UTILITY COMPANY CONNECTING TO THE SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEM.
206.2 IN AN RF ZONE DISTRICT, RELIEF FROM THE DESIGN REQUIREMENTS OF SUBTITLE E § 206.1 MAY BE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF
ZONING ADJUSTMENT AS A SPECIAL EXCEPTION UNDER SUBTITLE X, CHAPTER 9, SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SUBTITLE E § 5203.3.
SIDE YARD NOT REQ'D E/§307 NA SEE PLANS
COURTYARD /5203
OPEN COURTYARD WIDTH NA E/§203.1 NA SEE PLANS
CLOSED COURTYARD AREA NA E/§2031 NA SEE PLANS
VEHICLE PARKING C/§701.5 NA SEE NOTE 1 PER 2 DWELLING UNITS
ROOF STRUCTURES
NOTWITHSTANDING SUBTITLE C § 1500.3, A PENTHOUSE, OTHER THAN SCREENING FOR ROOFTOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT OR A GUARD-
RAIL REQUIRED BY TITLE 12 OF THE DCMR, D.C. CONSTRUCTION CODE FOR A ROOF DECK, SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED ON THE ROOF OF A
DETACHED DWELLING, SEMI-DETACHED DWELLING, ROWHOUSE OR FLAT IN ANY ZONE; HOWEVER, THE BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT
MAY APPROVE A PENTHOUSE AS A SPECIAL EXCEPTION UNDER SUBTITLE X, CHAPTER 9, PROVIDED THE PENTHOUSE:
(A) IS NO MORE THAN TEN FEET (10 FT.) IN HEIGHT AND CONTAINS NO MORE THAN ONE (1) STORY; AND
(B) CONTAINS ONLY STAIR OR ELEVATOR ACCESS TO THE ROOF, AND A MAXIMUM OF THIRTY SQUARE FEET (30 SQ. FT.) OF STORAGE
HEIGHT 10" MAX (C/§1500.4 NA NONE SPACE ANCILLARY TO A ROOFTOP DECK.
SETBACKS
FRONT AND REAR BUILDING WALLS 1.0 x HEIGHT (0/§1502.1(a)&(b) NA 11 ALSO INCLUDES SIDES FRONTING AN OPEN COURT
IN'ANY ZONE, IT IS ON A BUILDING USED AS A DETACHED DWELLING, SEMI-DETACHED DWELLING, ROWHOUSE OR FLAT, THAT IS: SUBTITLE
C-113
SIDES NOT ADJOINING ANOTHER BUILDING 1.0 x HEIGHT (/81502.1(c) NA 11 (A) ADJACENT TO A PROPERTY THAT HAS A LOWER OR EQUAL PERMITTED MATTER-OF-RIGHT BUILDING HEIGHT, OR
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EXISTING ROOF IMAGES (NORTH)

-

EXISTING ROOF IMAGES (NORTH WEST)

EXISTING ROOF IMAGES
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EXISTING ROOF IMAGES (NORTH EAST)

EXISTING ROOF IMAGES (SOUTH)

EXISTING ROOF IMAGES
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3RD FLOOR ADDITION,
PULLED NORTH & EAST

5'0” SETBACK

Section _ ' . Street View
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SITE LINE STUDY
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EXISTING FRONT ELEVATION EXISTING BUILDING SECTION
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SCALE: 1/4" = 10"

EXISTING ROOF PLAN
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EXISTING ROOF PLAN



